This instrument was prepared by: David P. Condon, P.C.
100 Union Hill Drive Suite 200

Birmingham, AL 35209

Send tax notice to: Ahmed Bagani 2352 Arbor Glenn

20171004000362510

Hoover, Alabama 35244

10/04/2017 03:49:50 PM

DEEDS 1/2

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That in consideration of **One Hundred Sixty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars** (\$160,000.00) to the undersigned grantor in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I,

Virginia E. Renta, an unmarried woman

(hereinafter referred to as "Grantor") do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Ahmed Bagani

(hereinafter referred to as "Grantee") the following described real estate situated in **Shelby** County, Alabama to-wit:

Lot 10, according to the Amended Map of Chase Plantation, Second Sector, as recorded in Map Book 8, Page 159, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama

\$144,000.00 of the proceeds come from a mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith.

Subject to:

- 2017 ad valorem taxes not yet due and payable;
- 2) all mineral and mining rights not owned by the Grantor; and
- (3) all easements, rights-of-way, restrictions, covenants and encumbrances of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD UNTO Grantee, his heirs and assigns, forever;

And I do for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with Grantee, **his** heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to Grantee, **his** heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal, this 15th day of September,

2017.

Virginia É. Renta

STATE OF ALABAMA
JEFFERSON COUNTY

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that **Virginia E. Renta** whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance **she** executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 15th day of September, 2017

My:Commission Expires: 02/12/2018

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in acc	ordance with Code of Alabama 197	
Grantor's Name	Villinia 2. Rada	Grantee's Name	2, Section 40-22-1 March 10 cm
Mailing Address		Grantee's Name	MINEC Duccens
		Mailing Address	JJDO HRODE GIVIN
in the second of			41000e, H. 35244
Property Address	10 Chase Plantation PKI	Date of Sale	9-15-19
•			1600000
en e	Howel H1. 3524	Or	100,000
	AND THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF	Total Purchase Price S or Actual Value	5
171004000362510	10/04/2017 03:49:50 PI	MDEEDS 2/2 or	
	ing the second of the second o	M DEEDS 2/2 or Assessor's Market Value 5	<u>`</u>
•		his form can be verified in the	
evidence: (check d	ne) (Recordation of docu	nentary evidence is not require	tollowing documentary
Dill Ol Odie	والمراقب والمنافر والمحارب والمراقب والمرافي والمرافي والمرافق والمرافق والمعارض والمرافق وال	Annroleol	u j
Sales Contrac		Other	
Closing State	ment		
If the conveyance	document menoanted for		7
above the filing of	this form is not required.	cordation contains all of the requ	uired information referenced
	and roll to not required.	The state of the s	
		instructions	
to property and the	nd mailing address - provide eir current mailing address.	the name of the person or per	sons conveying interest
Grantee's name a	nd mailing address - provide	a tha nama af the man-	
to property is bein	a conveved.	e the name of the person or per	sons to whom interest
	g conveyed.		
Property address	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if av	ailable.
	date on which interest to th		
Total nurchase pri	The second companies of a second companies of the seco		••
being conveyed h	y the instrument offered for	or the purchase of the property,	both real and personal,
	And the property of the property of the second section of the section of	record.	
Actual value - if the	e property is not being sold	the true value of the property,	both real and personal heing
	TOTAL COLOR WILD TO THE TOTAL COLOR	2 I IIIS MAY DR RYIMADAAA bu ah	appraisal conducted by a
months and the second	And coocoon of the fifth	iarket value.	
If no proof is provi	ded and the value must be	determined, the current estimat	a of foir madeat union
avaidati (A collectif i	uod valuativii. Ui liie broner	IV AR determined by the least of	Sinial alaman at a ter er
AAMAIIAINIIKE OI EE	151.451.46.8	POSE MITTER AMAGAZIE L	de taxpaver will be pendilace
pursuant to Code	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	(h).	a mainata mun na hanyantan
l attest, to the bes	t of my knowledge and helic	of that the information	
	THING WINGING CHEEL COLOURS IN TARREST	CONTROL PROPERTY OF A SECRETARY AND A SECRETARY ASSETTION ASSETTIO	In this document is true and
of the penalty indi-	cated in <u>Code of Alabama 1</u>	3/3 0 4U-//-1 (h)	
(3/12/1			Mallade H.
		Print JUM Dagwell 49	I Malle H. Coulder H.
1 Imattanta		Sign XIII AND AND	9/1/1
	(verified by)		
			Owner Agent) circle one
		and the second of the second o	Form RT-1
			•



Districtions we so ignated by each so wild in a behalf of the second of

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 10/04/2017 03:49:50 PM \$34.00 CHERRY

20171004000362510

Jung 3